S-SV EMS Agency Policy/Protocol Manual
Section 800 — Field Policies and Treatment Protocols

809
812
825
830
830-A
832
832-A
835
836
838
838-A
838-B
838-C
838-D
839
840
841

Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) Scope Of Practice

Advanced Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT) Scope Of Practice
Paramedic Scope Of Practice

Emergency Medical Responder (EMR) Scope Of Practice

Public Safety First Aid (PSFA) Scope Of Practice

Unified Paramedic Optional Scope Of Practice For Qualified Transport Programs
COVID-19 Testing Sample Collection By EMS Personnel

EMS Personnel Administration Of Intramuscular Influenza &/Or COVID-19
Vaccine

EMS Naloxone Leave Behind Program

Base/Modified Base/Receiving Hospital Contact

Crime Scene Management

Suspected Child Abuse/Neglect Reporting

Suspected Child Abuse Report

Suspected Elder/Dependent Adult Abuse Reporting
Suspected Elder/Dependent Adult Abuse Report

Medical Control At The Scene Of An Emergency

Hazardous Material Incidents

Crisis Standard Of Care Procedures

Crisis Standard Of Care Altered 911/EMD Triage Algorithm
Crisis Standard Of Care EMS System Orders

Crisis Standard Of Care Prehospital Treatment Orders
Medical & Health Disaster Responsibilities By Primary Entity
Physician On Scene

Medical Control For Transfers Between Acute Care Facilities

Paramedic Monitoring Of Magnesium Sulfate, Nitroglycerin, Heparin, &/ Or
Amiodarone Infusions During IFTs
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Paramedic Monitoring Of Blood Transfusions During IFTs

Paramedic Utilization Of Automatic Transport Ventilators During IFTs
Paramedic Utilization Of Non-Invasive High Flow Nasal Cannula During IFTs
Reduction/Cancellation Of ALS Response

Transfer Of Patient Care

Refusal Of EMS Care

Refusal Of EMS Care Form

EMS Care Of Minor Patients

Patient Restraint Mechanisms

Tasered Patient Care & Transport

Unsafe Scene

HEMS Aircraft Requesting & Utilization

Prohibition On Carrying Of Weapons By EMS Personnel

Communication Failure

This Section Intentionally Left Blank
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PATIENT TREATMENT PROTOCOLS (BLS/ALS)

Cardiovascular

C-1
C-2
Cc-3
C-4
C-5
C-6

Respiratory

R-1
R-2
R-3
Medical
M-1
M-3
M-4
M-5
M-6
M-8
M-9
M-11

Non-Traumatic Pulseless Arrest

Return Of Spontaneous Circulation (ROSC)
Bradycardia With Pulses

Tachycardia With Pulses

Ventricular Assist Device (VAD)

Chest Discomfort/Suspected Acute Coronary Syndrome (ACS)

Airway Obstruction
Respiratory Arrest

Acute Respiratory Distress

Allergic Reaction/Anaphylaxis

Phenothiazine/Dystonic Reaction

BLS Naloxone Administration For Suspected Opioid Overdose
Ingestions & Overdoses

General Medical Treatment

Pain Management

CO Exposure/Poisoning

Behavioral Emergencies

Neurological

N-1
N-2
N-3

Altered Level Of Consciousness
Seizure

Suspected Stroke
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Obstetrics/Gynecology
OB/G-1 Childbirth
OB/G-2 Obstetric Emergencies

Environmental

E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
E-7
E-8
Trauma
T-1
T-3
T-4
T-5
T-6

Hyperthermia

Hypothermia & Avalanche/Snow Immersion Suffocation Resuscitation
Frostbite

Bites/Envenomations

Hazardous Material Exposure

Nerve Agent Treatment

General Trauma Management

Suspected Moderate/Severe Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI)
Hemorrhage

Burns

Traumatic Pulseless Arrest

Pediatric Patient Treatment Protocols (BLS/ALS)

C-1P
C-3P
C-4P
R-1P
R-2P
R-3P
M-1P
M-2P
M-5P

Pediatric Pulseless Arrest

Pediatric Bradycardia With Pulses
Pediatric Tachycardia With Pulses
Pediatric Foreign Body Airway Obstruction
Pediatric Respiratory Arrest

Pediatric Respiratory Distress

Pediatric Allergic Reaction/Anaphylaxis
Newborn Care/Neonatal Resuscitation

Pediatric Ingestions & Overdoses
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M-6P
M-8P
M-11P
N-1P
N-2P
T-3P

Pediatric General Medical Treatment
Pediatric Pain Management

Pediatric Behavioral Emergencies
Pediatric Altered Level Of Consciousness
Pediatric Seizure

Pediatric Suspected Moderate/Severe Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI)

General Protocols (BLS/ALS)

G-1
G-2
G-3

Multiple Patient Incidents
Determination Of Death

DNR, POLST & End Of Life Option Act

Procedure Protocols (BLS/ALS)

PR-1
PR-3
PR-3P
PR-4
PR-5

12-Lead EKG

Pleural Decompression
Pediatric Pleural Decompression
Venous Blood Draws

Vascular Access
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PATIENT TREATMENT PROTOCOLS (LALS - AEMT)

Cardiovascular (LALS)
C-1 (LALS
C-2 (LALS

Non-Traumatic Pulseless Arrest

Return Of Spontaneous Circulation (ROSC)
C-3 (LALS
C-4 (LALS
C-5 (LALS
C-6 (LALS
Respiratory (LALS)

R-1 (LALS) Airway Obstruction

)
)
) Bradycardia With Pulses

) Tachycardia With Pulses

) Ventricular Assist Device (VAD)

) Chest Discomfort/Suspected Acute Coronary Syndrome (ACS)

R-2 (LALS) Respiratory Arrest

R-3 (LALS) Acute Respiratory Distress
Medical (LALS)

M-1 (LALS) Allergic Reaction/Anaphylaxis
M-5 (LALS) Ingestions & Overdoses

M-6 (LALS) General Medical Treatment
M-8 (LALS) Pain Management

M-9 (LALS CO Exposure/Poisoning

M-11 (LALS) Behavioral Emergencies
Neurological (LALS)

N-1 (LALS) Altered Level Of Consciousness
N-2 (LALS) Seizure

N-3 (LALS) Suspected Stroke
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Obstetrics/Gynecology (LALS)

OB/G-1 (LALS) Childbirth

OB/G-2 (LALS) Obstetric Emergencies

Environmental (LALS)

E-1 (LALS) Hyperthermia

E-2 (LALS) Hypothermia & Avalanche/Snow Immersion Suffocation Resuscitation
E-3 (LALS) Frostbite

E-4 (LALS) Bites/Envenomations

E-7 (LALS) Hazardous Material Exposure

E-8 (LALS) Nerve Agent Treatment

Trauma (LALS)

T-1 (LALS) General Trauma Management

T-3 (LALS) Suspected Moderate/Severe Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI)
T-4 (LALS) Hemorrhage

T-5 (LALS) Burns

T-6 (LALS) Traumatic Pulseless Arrest

Pediatric Patient Treatment Protocols (LALS)

C-1P (LALS) Pediatric Pulseless Arrest

C-3P (LALS) Pediatric Bradycardia With Pulses

R-1P (LALS) Pediatric Foreign Body Airway Obstruction
R-2P (LALS) Pediatric Respiratory Arrest

R-3P (LALS) Pediatric Respiratory Distress

M-1P (LALS) Pediatric Allergic Reaction/Anaphylaxis
M-2P (LALS) Newborn Care/Neonatal Resuscitation

(
(
C-4P (LALS) Pediatric Tachycardia With Pulses
(
(

M-5P (LALS) Pediatric Ingestions & Overdoses
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M-6P (LALS) Pediatric General Medical Treatment
M-8P (LALS) Pediatric Pain Management

M-11P (LALS)Pediatric Behavioral Emergencies

N-1P (LALS) Pediatric Altered Level Of Consciousness
N-2P (LALS) Pediatric Seizure

T-3P (LALS) Pediatric Suspected Moderate/Severe Traumatic Brain Injury (TBI)
General Protocols (LALS)

G-1 (LALS) Multiple Patient Incidents

G-2 (LALS) Determination Of Death

G-3 (LALS) DNR, POLST & End Of Life Option Act
Procedure Protocols (LALS)

PR-1 (LALS) 12-Lead EKG

PR-4 (LALS) Venous Blood Draws

PR-5 (LALS) Vascular Access
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